505639259 08/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5686066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FARASIS ENERGY, INC.	08/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARASIS ENERGY USA, INC.
Street Address:	21363 CABOT BLVD.
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11717272

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-255-9225

Email: ppetaccia@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG P.C.

Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAP3-PT157	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS J. BUCKLIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas J. Bucklin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RAP3_PT157_Assignment#page1.tif source=RAP3_PT157_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505639259 REEL: 050164 FRAME: 0619

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

Farasis Energy, Inc., a company, having an address of 23575 Cabot Blvd., Suite 206, Hayward, California 94545 is the owner of

SECONDARY BATTERY MATERIAL AND SYNTHESIS METHOD

for which an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/717,272, was filed on March 13, 2007 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,563,174 on October 22, 2013.

Farasis Energy USA, Inc., a company having a principal place of business at 21363 Cabot Blvd., Hayward, California, (hereafter referred to as the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Farasis Energy, Inc., intending to be legally bound, does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned or transferred to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and all patent applications and patents thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent and U.S. Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty. To the extent that Farasis Energy, Inc. has any remaining rights to said invention it hereby sells, assigns or transfers to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and all patent applications and patents thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent and U.S. Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

1 of 2

5875775-1

It is agreed that Farasis Energy, Inc. shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Farasis Energy, Inc. warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. The individual executing this confirmation of assignment and assignment warrants that he or she is authorized to bind Farasis Energy, Inc.

EXECUTED under seal on this	23 day of August , 2019
at Hayward, CA (Place)	······································
Witness:	Farasis Energy, Inc.:
	<u> </u>
Print Name: Hongjian Liu	Print Name: Keith Kepler Print Title: CTO For Farasis Energy, Inc.
State of	
	, 2019 before me personally appeared
executed the foregoing instrument, ar same knowingly and willingly and for	wn to be the person described herein and who ad acknowledged that he or she executed the the purposes therein contained. It seal the day and year immediately above
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
י אריארען:	2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050164 FRAME: 0621